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P.U. (A) 294

AKTA KASTAM 1967

PERINTAH KASTAM (LARANGAN MENGENAI EKSPORT) (PINDAAN) 2023

PADA  menjalankan  kuasa yang  diberikan oleh  subseksyen  31(1)
Akta Kastam 1967 [Akta 235], Menteri membuat perintah yang berikut:

Nama dan permulaan kuat kuasa
1. (1) Perintah ini bolehlah dinamakan Perintah Kastam (Larangan Mengenai

Eksport) (Pindaan) 2023.

(2)  Perintah ini mula berkuat kuasa pada 1 Oktober 2023.

Pindaan Jadual Kedua
2. Perintah Kastam (Larangan Mengenai Eksport) 2023 [P.U. (A) 122/2023], yang

disebut “Perintah ibu” dalam Perintah ini, dipinda dalam Jadual Kedua—

(a)  berhubung dengan subbutiran 18(34), dalam ruang (3), dengan
menggantikan subkepala “2993.39” dengan subkepala "2933.39”; dan

(b)  berhubung dengan subbutiran 19(3), dalam ruang (3), dengan
menggantikan subkepala “3827.59.00” dengan subkepala "3827.59.00 00”.

Pindaan Jadual Ketiga
3. Jadual Ketiga kepada Perintah ibu dipinda—

(a) dalam Bahagian [—

(i) berhubung dengan subbutiran 2(1), dalam ruang (3), dengan

menggantikan subkepala “4106.21 000” dengan subkepala
“4106.21.00 00”;



(i)

(iii)
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berhubung dengan subbutiran 8(1), dalam ruang (3)—

(A)

(B)

(€)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0106.12.00”
subkepala “0106.12";

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0106.19.00”
subkepala “0106.19.00 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0106.20.00”
subkepala “0106.20.00 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0106.90.00”
subkepala “0106.90.00 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “1603.00.00 90"
subkepala “1603.00.90 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “3503.00.11 00”
subkepala “3503.00.61 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “3503.00.19 00”
subkepala “3503.00.69 00”; dan

dengan menggantikan subkepala “3503.00.30 00”
subkepala “3503.00.50 00”;

berhubung dengan subbutiran 9(1), dalam ruang (3)—

(A)

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.31.30 00,”

subkepala yang berikut:

(3)
Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0306.31, 0306.32,” ; dan

dengan

dengan

dengan

dengan

dengan

dengan

dengan

dengan

dengan



(iv)

(B)

dengan memasukkan selepas

subkepala yang berikut:

(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“ 0306.34, 0306.35,
0306.36,0306.39,
0307.11.10 00,
0307.21.10 00,
0307.31.10 00,
0307.42.11 00,
0307.42.19 00,
0307.51.10 00,
0307.60.10 00,
0307.71.10 00,
0307.81.10 00,
0307.82.10 00,
0307.91.10 00,
0308.11.10 00,
0308.21.10 00,
0308.30.10 00,
0308.90.10 00,
0508.00 90 00”

berhubung dengan butiran 10—

(A)

subkepala
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“0306.33”

berhubung dengan subbutiran (1), dalam ruang (3), dengan

memasukkan selepas subkepala “0301.95.00 00,” subkepala

yang berikut:



(B)

(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0301.99, 0306.31,
0306.32,0306.33,
0306.34, 0306.35,
0306.36,0306.39,
0307.11.10 00,
0307.21.10 00,
0307.31.10 00,
0307.42.11 00,
0307.42.19 00,
0307.51.10 00,
0307.71.10 00,
0307.81.10 00,
0307.82.10 00,
0307.91.10 00”
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; dan

berhubung dengan subbutiran (2), dalam ruang (3)—

(aa) dengan memotong

0303.90.20 00,”;

subkepala “0302.90.00 00,

(ab) dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.21.10 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.31.10 00”;

(ac) dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.21.20 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.31.20 00”;

(ad) dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.22.10 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.32.10 00”;



(ae)

(af)

(ag)

(ah)

(ai)

(aj)

(ak)

(a)
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dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.22.20 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.32.20 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.24.10 00,”
dengan subkepala yang berikut:

(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0306.33.11 00,
0306.33.91 00,” ;

dengan memotong subkepala “0306.24.20 00,”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.25.00 90”
dengan subkepala “0306.34.00 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.26.10 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.35.10 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.26.20 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.35.20 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.27.11 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.36.11 00”;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.27.12 00,”
dengan subkepala yang berikut:
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(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0306.36.12 00,
0306.36.13 00,” ;

(am) dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.27.19 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.36.19 00”;

(an) dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.27.21 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.36.21 00”;

(ao) dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.27.22 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.36.22 00”;

(ap) dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.27.29 00,”
dengan subkepala yang berikut:

(3)
Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0306.36.23 00,
0306.36.29 00,” ;

(aq) dengan menggantikan subkepala “0306.29.10 00”
dengan subkepala “0306.39.10 00”;

(ar) dengan memotong subkepala “0306.29.20 00,”;

(as) dengan menggantikan subkepala “0307.41.10 00,”
dengan subkepala yang berikut:



(at)

(au)
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(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0307.42.11 00,
0307.42.19 00,” ;

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0307.71.00 00”
dengan subkepala “0307.71.10 00”; dan

dengan memasukkan selepas subkepala

“0307.81.10 00,” subkepala “0307.82.10 00,”;

(v)  berhubung dengan subbutiran 13(6), dengan menggantikan

butir-butir dalam ruang (5) dengan butir-butir yang berikut:

(5)

Manner of Export

(1)

(ii)

(i)

“(a) For exportation from Peninsular Malaysia and Labuan:

(b) For exportation from Sabah:

an export permit issued by or on behalf of the General
of the Department of Malaysia Quarantine and
Inspection Services under the Malaysian Quarantine

and Inspection Services Act 2011

subject to inspection and approval by the
Department of Malaysia Quarantine and Inspection

Services

an export licence issued by or on behalf of the

Director of the Department of Veterinary Services




(vi)
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(c)

(ii)

For exportation from Sarawak:

(i)

(ii)

and Animal Industry, Sabah under the Animal

Enactment 2015

subject to inspection and approval by the
Department of Veterinary Services and Animal

Industry, Sabah

an export permit issued by or on behalf of the State
Veterinary Authority, Department of Agriculture,

Sarawak

subject to inspection and approval by the State
Veterinary Authority, Department of Agriculture,

Sarawak”

berhubung dengan subbutiran 15(2), dengan menggantikan

butir-butir dalam ruang (5) dengan butir-butir yang berikut:

(5)

Manner of Export

“(a) For exportation from Peninsular Malaysia and Labuan:

(b)

Subject to inspection and approval by the Department of

Malaysia Quarantine and Inspection Services

For exportation from Sabah:

(i)

an export licence issued by or on behalf of the
Director of the Department of Veterinary Services
and Animal Industry, Sabah under the Animal

Enactment 2015




(vii)

(viii)

(ix)
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(c)

(ii)

For exportation from Sarawak:

(i)

(ii)

subject to inspection and approval by the
Department of Veterinary Services and Animal

Industry, Sabah

an export permit issued by or on behalf of the
State Veterinary Authority, Department of

Agriculture, Sarawak

subject to inspection and approval by the
State Veterinary Authority, Department of

Agriculture, Sarawak”

berhubung dengan subbutiran 27(2), dalam ruang (3)—

(A)

(B)

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0702.00 000” dengan
subkepala “0702.00.00 00”; dan

dengan menggantikan subkepala “0707.00 000” dengan
subkepala “0707.00.00 00”;

berhubung dengan butiran 29, dalam ruang (5), dengan

menggantikan perkataan “import is accompanied by an import

licence” dengan perkataan “export is accompanied by an export

licence”; dan

berhubung dengan perenggan 31(3)(r), dalam ruang (3), dengan

menggantikan subkepala “3824.99.99 90” dengan subkepala
“3824.99.99 00”; dan

10



(b)

(i) berhubung dengan butiran 3,

dalam Bahagian II—

dalam

ruang (3),
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dengan

menggantikan kepala “14.02” dengan kepala “14.04”; dan

(ii)  dengan menggantikan butiran 4 dan butir-butir yang berhubung
dengannya dengan butiran dan butir-butir yang berikut:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Item Description of Goods Chapter/ Heading/ Country Manner of Export

No. Subheading

“4. | (1) Any Timber Species as | 44.01, 44.04, All That the export or
specified in the | 44.07, 44.08, countries re-export is accompanied
Appendices of the Third | 44.09, 44.12, by:
Schedule of the | 44.14, 44.15,
International Trade in | 44.16,44.17,
Endangered Species Act | 44.18, 44.19, (i) For exportation from
2008 whether originated | 44.20, 44.21, Peninsular Malaysia,
from the wild or artificially | 94.01, 94.03 and Labuan, an
propagated including any export permit under
readily recognizable part the International
or derivative of a plant Trade in Endangered
thereof (excluding all Species Act 2008
parts and derivatives issued by Malaysian
specified in the Timber Industry
Interpretation of the Board.

Appendices of the Third
Schedule of the
International Trade in
Endangered Species Act
2008), any substantially
complete or part, tissue or
derivative of a plant, in
natural form, preserved,
dried, processed or
otherwise treated or
prepared which may or
may not be contained
in  preparations, and
includes—

(ii) For exportation from
Sabah, an export
permit under the
International Trade
in Endangered
Species Act 2008
issued by or on behalf
of the Chief
Conservator of
Forests of the Sabah
Forestry Department

(iii) For exportation from
Sarawak, an export

(a) stem, leaf, bark, root, permit under the
log; International Trade

in Endangered

(b) any chemical Species Act 2008
compound derived issued by or on behalf

11
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(1)

[tem
No.

(2)

Description of Goods

(3)

Chapter/ Heading/
Subheading

(4)

Country

(5)

Manner of Export

from such part, or
extract; and

(c) anything which is
claimed by any person,
or which appears from
an accompanying
document, the
packaging, a label or
mark or from any
other circumstances,
to contain a part or
derivative of a plant

(2)

Logs, wood in the rough,
whether or not stripped of
its bark or merely roughed
down, wood roughly
squared or half-squared
but not further
manufactured and baulks

44.03

All
countries
(excluding
Indonesia)

(3)

Plants and parts of plants
(including woodchips of
Gaharu (Aquilaria spp.)
and Sandalwood) used
primarily in perfumery or
pharmacy, fresh or dried,
whether or not cut
crushed or powdered

1211.90.11 00,
1211.90.12 00,
1211.90.13 00,
1211.90.15 00,
1211.60.00 00,
1211.90.17 00,
1211.90.18 00,
1211.90.19 00,
1211.90.91 00,
1211.90.92 00,
1211.90.94 00,
1211.90.95 00,
1211.90.97 00,
1211.90.98 00,
1211.90.99 00

All
countries

(4)

Gaharu Oil (Agar wood oil)

3301.90.20 00,
3301.90.90 00

All
countries

of the Director Forest,
Forest Department
Sarawak”

Dibuat 29 September 2023
[SULIT KE.HT (96)669/64; MOF.TAX(S)709-2/1/16JLD.11; PN(PU2)338C/JLD.31]

12

ANWAR BIN IBRAHIM
Menteri Kewangan
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CUSTOMS ACT 1967

CUSTOMS (PROHIBITION OF EXPORTS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2023

IN exercise of the powers conferred by subsection 31(1) of the

Customs Act 1967 [Act 235], the Minister makes the following order:
Citation and commencement
1. (1) This order may be cited as the Customs (Prohibition of Exports)
(Amendment) Order 2023.
(2)  This Order comes into operation on 1 October 2023.
Amendment of Second Schedule
2. The Customs (Prohibition of Exports) Order 2023 [P.U. (A) 122/2023], which is

referred to as the “principal Order” in this Order, is amended in the Second Schedule—

(a) in relation to subitem 18(34), in column (3), by substituting for subheading
“2993.39” subheading “2933.39”; and

(b) in relation to subitem 19(3), in column (3), by substituting for subheading
“3827.59.00” subheading “3827.59.00 00”.

Amendment of Third Schedule
3. The Third Schedule to the principal Order is amended—

(a) in Part [—

(i) in relation to subitem 2(1), in column (3), by substituting for

subheading “4106.21 000” subheading “4106.21.00 00”;

(ii)  inrelation to subitem 8(1), in column (3)—

13



(iii)

(A)

(B)

(€)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

by substituting for subheading
“0106.127;

by substituting for subheading
“0106.19.00 00”;

by substituting for subheading
“0106.20.00 007;

by substituting for subheading
“0106.90.00 007;

“0106.12.00”

“0106.19.00”

“0106.20.00”

“0106.90.00”
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subheading

subheading

subheading

subheading

by substituting for subheading “1603.00.00 90” subheading

“1603.00.90 00%;

by substituting for subheading “3503.00.11 00” subheading

“3503.00.61 00%;

by substituting for subheading “3503.00.19 00” subheading

“3503.00.69 00”; and

by substituting for subheading “3503.00.30 00” subheading

“3503.00.50 00%;

in relation to subitem 9(1), in column (3)—

(A)

by substituting for subheading “0306.31.30 00,” the

following subheadings:

(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0306.31,0306.32,

;and

14



(iv)

(B)
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by inserting after subheading “0306.33” the following

subheadings:

(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“ 0306.34, 0306.35,
0306.36, 0306.39,
0307.11.10 00,
0307.21.10 00,
0307.31.10 00,
0307.42.11 00,
0307.42.19 00,
0307.51.10 00,
0307.60.10 00,
0307.71.10 00,
0307.81.10 00,
0307.82.10 00,
0307.91.10 00,
0308.11.10 00,
0308.21.10 00,
0308.30.10 00,
0308.90.10 00,
0508.00.90 00”

in relation to item 10—

(A)

in relation to subitem (1), in column (3), by inserting after

subheading “0301.95.00 00,” the following subheadings:

15



(B)
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(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0301.99, 0306.31,

0306.32,0306.33,
0306.34, 0306.35,
0306.36,0306.39,
0307.11.10 00,
0307.21.10 00,
0307.31.10 00,
0307.42.11 00,
0307.42.19 00,
0307.51.10 00,
0307.71.10 00,
0307.81.10 00,
0307.82.10 00,
0307.91.10 00” ;and

in relation to subitem (2), in column (3)—

(aa)

(ab)

(ac)

(ad)

by deleting subheadings “0302.90.00 00,
0303.90.20 00,”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.21.10 00”
subheading “0306.31.10 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.21.20 00”
subheading “0306.31.20 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.22.10 00”
subheading “0306.32.10 00”;

16



(ae)

(af)

(ag)

(ah)

(ai)

(aj)

(ak)

(aD)
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by substituting for subheading “0306.22.20 00”
subheading “0306.32.20 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.24.10 00,”

the following subheadings:

(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0306.33.11 00,
0306.33.91 00,” ;

by deleting subheading “0306.24.20 00,”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.25.00 90”
subheading “0306.34.00 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.26.10 00”
subheading “0306.35.10 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.26.20 00"
subheading “0306.35.20 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.27.11 00"
subheading “0306.36.11 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.27.12 00,”
the following subheadings:

17



(am)

(an)

(ao)

(ap)

(aq)

(ar)

(as)
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(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0306.36.12 00,
0306.36.13 00,” ;

by substituting for subheading “0306.27.19 00”
subheading “0306.36.19 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.27.21 00”
subheading “0306.36.21 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.27.22 00”
subheading “0306.36.22 00”;

by substituting for subheading “0306.27.29 00,”
the following subheadings:

(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0306.36.23 00,
0306.36.29 00,” ;

by substituting for subheading “0306.29.10 00”
subheading “0306.39.10 00”;

by deleting subheading “0306.29.20 00,”;

by substituting for subheading “0307.41.10 00,”
the following subheadings:

18



(at)

(au)
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(3)

Chapter/Heading/
Subheading

“0307.42.11 00,
0307.42.19 00,” ;

by substituting for subheading “0307.71.00 00”
subheading “0307.71.10 00”; and

by inserting after subheading “0307.81.10 00,
subheading “0307.82.10 00,”;

(v) in relation to subitem 13(6), by substituting for particulars in

column (5) the following particulars:

(5)

Manner of Export

(1)

(ii)

(i)

“(a) For exportation from Peninsular Malaysia and Labuan:

(b) For exportation from Sabah:

an export permit issued by or on behalf of the General
of the Department of Malaysia Quarantine and
Inspection Services under the Malaysian Quarantine

and Inspection Services Act 2011
subject to inspection and approval by the

Department of Malaysia Quarantine and Inspection

Services

an export licence issued by or on behalf of the

Director of the Department of Veterinary Services

19
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(ii)

(c) For exportation from Sarawak:

(1)

(ii)

and Animal Industry, Sabah under the Animal

Enactment 2015

subject to inspection and approval by the
Department of Veterinary Services and Animal

Industry, Sabah

an export permit issued by or on behalf of the State
Veterinary Authority, Department of Agriculture,

Sarawak

subject to inspection and approval by the State
Veterinary Authority, Department of Agriculture,

Sarawak”

(vi) in relation to subitem 15(2), by substituting for particulars in

column (5) the following particulars:

(5)

Manner of Export

(b)

“(a) For exportation from Peninsular Malaysia and Labuan:

Subject to inspection and approval by the Department of

Malaysia Quarantine and Inspection Services

For exportation from Sabah:

(i)

an export licence issued by or on behalf of the
Director of the Department of Veterinary Services
and Animal Industry, Sabah under the Animal

Enactment 2015

20



(b)
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(ii)  subject to inspection and approval by the
Department of Veterinary Services and Animal

Industry, Sabah

(c)  For exportation from Sarawak:

(i) an export permit issued by or on behalf of the
State Veterinary Authority, Department of

Agriculture, Sarawak

(ii) subject to inspection and approval by the
State Veterinary Authority, Department of

Agriculture, Sarawak”

(vii) inrelation to subitem 27(2), in column (3)—

(A) Dby substituting for subheading “0702.00 000” subheading
“0702.00.00 00”; and

(B) by substituting for subheading “0707.00 000” subheading
“0707.00.00 00”;

(viii) in relation to item 29, in column (5), by substituting for the words
“import is accompanied by an import licence” the words “export is
accompanied by an export licence”; and

(ix) inrelation to paragraph 31(3)(r), in column (3), by substituting for
subheading “3824.99.99 90” subheading “3824.99.99 00”; and

in Part [I—

(i) in relation to item 3, in column (3), by substituting for heading

“14.02” heading “14.04”; and

21
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(ii) by substituting for item 4 and the particulars relating to it the

following item and particulars:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

[tem Description of Goods Chapter/ Heading/ Country Manner of Export

No. Subheading

“4, | (1) Any Timber Species as | 44.01,44.04, All That the export or
specified in the Appendices | 44.07, 44.08, countries re-export is accompanied
of the Third Schedule of the | 44,09, 44.12, by:
{Entsrnation;l S Tr:flde Ain 4414, 44.15,

ndangere pecies Act

2008 whether originated 11'16' 11'17' (i) For exportation from
from the wild or artificially 18, 44.19, Peninsular Malaysia,
propagated including any 44.20, 44.21, and Labuan, an
readily recognizable part or | 94.01, 94.03 export permit under

derivative of a plant
thereof (excluding all parts
and derivatives specified in
the Interpretation of the
Appendices of the Third
Schedule of the
International Trade in
Endangered Species Act
2008), any substantially
complete or part, tissue or
derivative of a plant, in
natural form, preserved,
dried, processed or
otherwise  treated or
prepared which may or
may not be contained
in  preparations, and
includes—

(a) stem, leaf, bark, root,
log;

(b) any chemical
compound derived
from such part, or
extract; and

(c) anything  which is
claimed by any person,
or which appears from
an accompanying
document, the
packaging, a label or
mark or from any other

the International
Trade in Endangered
Species Act 2008
issued by Malaysian
Timber Industry
Board.

(ii) For exportation from

Sabah, an export
permit under the
International Trade
in Endangered
Species Act 2008

issued by or on behalf
of the Chief
Conservator of
Forests of the Sabah
Forestry Department

(iii) For exportation from
Sarawak, an export

permit under the
International Trade
in Endangered

Species Act 2008
issued by or on behalf
of the Director Forest,
Forest Department
Sarawak”

22
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Item Description of Goods Chapter/ Heading/ Country Manner of Export
No. Subheading
circumstances, to
contain a part or
derivative of a plant
(2) Logs, wood in the rough, | 44.03 All
whether or not stripped of countries
its bark or merely roughed (excluding
down, wood roughly Indonesia)
squared or half-squared
but not further
manufactured and baulks
(3) Plants and parts of plants | 1211.90.11 00, All
(including woodchips of | 1211.90.12 00, countries
Gaharu (Aquilaria spp.) | 1211.90.13 00,
and Sandalwood) wused | 1211.90.15 00,
primarily in perfumery or | 1211.60.00 00,
pharmacy, fresh or dried, | 1211.90.17 00,
whether or not cut, | 1211.90.18 00,
crushed or powdered 1211.90.19 00,
1211.90.91 00,
1211.90.92 00,
1211.90.94 00,
1211.90.95 00,
1211.90.97 00,
1211.90.98 00,
1211.90.99 00
(4) Gaharu Oil (Agar wood oil) | 3301.90.20 00, All
3301.90.90 00 countries

Made 29 September 2023
[SULIT KE.HT (96)669/64; MOF.TAX(S)709-2/1/16JLD.11; PN(PU2)338C/JLD.31]
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